PBS Facilitators in Virginia

February 2012
Name/ PBS # | Phone / Region of state / Serve as | Medicaidl | Medicaid
. D Waiver DD Provider
address email age group(s) mentor | provider
?
Judy Bailey
15333 Blueridge View Drive 121 | 703-220-2948 Northern Virginia / Yes
Centreville, VA 20120-1122 judybailey@aol.com adult
540-908-0002 Northwest Virginia
Eric Blumensen eblumensen@yahoo.com | (other on case-by-case basis) /
Heads Up Training, LLC 138 brain injury / school age, adult v
4872 Palmer Road ©s
Massanutten, VA 22840
757-499-8111 Tidewater, Western Tidewater,
Linda M. Bright 122 | 757-589-1669 Peninsula area /
Linda Bright's Consulting Service BrightL @aol.com school age, adult
522 S. Independence Blvd., Yes Yes Yes
Ste. 102A
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
Crystal Burton 162 | 540-270-1036 Central Virginia
Rappahannock Area CSB cburton@racsb.state.va.us | Northern Virginia
600 Jackson Street Yes
Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Ashley Callahan
3943 Chaparral Drive 115 | 540-989-8414 Roanoke — Southwest /

Roanoke, VA 24018

540-312-7055 (cell)
eacallahan@cox.net

any age
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Patricia J. Coale, MS, CTRS 757-965-8630 (voice
Director of Therapeutic Recreation mail) . . .
The Up Cent 757-535-6540 (cell) Tidewater (S(_)uth3|de, possibly v
p Center es
. 142 757-390-2896 (fax) Peninsula) / No
6350 Center Drive, Patricia.coale@theupcente any age Yes
Building 5, Ste. 215 '
Norfolk, VA 23502 L.org
703-451-8881 ext. 231 Northern Virginia /
Joyce Cohen 131 | jcohen@braininjurysvcs.o | TBI; adult
Brain Injury Services, Inc. rg
8136 Old Keene Mill Road
Suite B-102
Springfield, VA 22152
Teresa Cogar 540-664-1562 Western Virginia
108 Dogwood Drive 169 | coggartL@jmu.edu Northwest Virginia Yes
Cross Junction, VA 22625 Northern Virginia
804-402-6134 Richmond region /
Justin Creech 109 | creechjl@hotmail.com any age
Positive Behavior Consulting,
LLC Yes
4903 Meredith Woods Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060
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Darcy Creech 106 | 804-365-6605 Hanover County /
Hanover Community Services drumstead@co.hanover.va | any age
12300 Washington Highway .us
Ashland, VA 23005
434-696-2319 South Central Virginia/
Dr. Scott Davis, LCSW 146 | daviss@sdhsinc.com any age
Southern Dominion Health System
Counseling & Behavioral Services
P.O. Box 70
Victoria, VA 23974
Molly Dellinger-Wray, M.S. Ed.
No Quick Fix, LLC 140 | 804-828-6926 Greater Richmond/
VCU-Partnership for People with mdwray@vcu.edu preschool age, school age, adult
Disabilities
P.O. Box 843020
Richmond, Virginia 23284-3020
Jennifer Diehl, LCSW 101 | 804-647-9802 Greater Richmond area /
Behavioral & Counseling Services jad.bcsh@yahoo.com any age
of Hanover, LLC yes
629 N. Washington Highway,
Ste. F
Ashland, VA 23005
Yes
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Jennifer Dolan-Hipsher 757- 748-5296. Central Virginia, Southwest
208 Gimbert Drive 165 | positivebehaviorsolutions | Virginia, Tidewater
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452 @gmail.com
757-375-8459 Tidewater /
Holly Edwards 127 | holly.edwards@norfolk.g | any age
Norfolk Community Services ov Yes yes
Board
225 Olney Road
Norfolk, VA 23510
Ruth L. Ewers 132 | 434-972-1835 (business) | Charlottesville, Lynchburg area
Region 10 CSB 434-962-9187 (cell) / Yes
800 Preston Drive ruthe@regionten.org adult Yes
Charlottesville, VA 22903
Lacey Fisher 171 | 540-207-5705 Central Virginia, Southwest Yes
2403 Valentine Drive Lacey_fisher@comcast.net | Virginia, Northern Virginia
Bumpass, VA 23024
Suzanne Frailing-Saltisiak 150 | 804-690-1540 Central /
8944 Castle Point Drive sfrailing@gmail.com any age yes

Glen Allen, VA 23060
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Patricia Groff 703-361-4195
8641 Breeden Avenue 172 | paroff@didlake.org Northern Virginia Yes No No
Manassas, VA 20110 Adults
Craig V. Gross 141 | 303-875-5869 Tidewater Area
9624 1% Bay Street grosscraig2(@aol.com any age yes
Norfolk, VA 23518
Cenith Hall-Tibbs 130 | 703-533-5763 Northern Virginia (Fairfax
6245 Leesburg Pike- Suite 460 Cenith.Hall- County CSB) / Yes
Falls Church, VA 22044 Tibbs@fairfaxcounty.gov | any age
Dr. Roberta Hansel-Union 166 | 757-572-8208 Tidewater, Southwest Virginia
412 Investors Place Suite 102 robertahansel@yahoo.com Yes Yes No
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
Bill Hartland 540-207-8481 Fredericksburg, Richmond /
Rappahannock Area CSB 145 | bhartland@racsb.state.va. | adult yes
600 Jackson Street us
Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Joani Hayman 112 | 804-647-6079 Greater Richmond — Central / yes yes
6307 Bliley Road 804-727-8570 any age Yes

Richmond, VA 23225

Hay55@co.henrico.va.us
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Emily Helmboldt, LPC, LLC 102 | 804-828-2315 Greater Richmond — Central /
1701 West Chaffin Road echelmboldt@vcu.edu any age
Richmond, VA 23231
Susan J. Henderson 152 | 757-589-9943 Hampton Roads /
Hope House Foundation shenderson@hope- school age, transition age, adult Yes Yes Yes
801 Boush Street, Suite 302 house.org
Norfolk, VA 23510
C. Sean Hilleary 139 | 540-303-6946 Northern Virginia /
27 Morningside Drive chilleary@provcorp.com | preschool age, school age Yes
Winchester, VA 22601 seanhillvt@yahoo.com
James Holdren 108 | 804-594-0477 Greater Richmond — Central /
12412 Pomfret Court 804-426-2802 adult Yes Yes Yes
Midlothian, VA 23114 jimmyjenn@hotmail.com
Kathleen M. Hudson 157 | 804-564-3900
1511 Battery Hill Drive kmhudson@hotmail.com | Statewide Yes Yes
Richmond, Virginia 23231
Grace llori 170 | 804-937-1941 Chesterfield, Richmond, Yes Yes
211 Turner Road Gracejohn2@msn.com Danville, Halifax, surrounding
North Chesterfield, VA 23225 areas
Lorri Kasperowski
City of Virginia Beach DHS 167 | 757-536-7424 Statewide Yes
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297 Independence Blvd. Suite 415 Ikaspero@vbgov.com
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
Donna Mercer Kastelan 757-812-0305 Tidewater
1657 Merrimac Trail 161 | verymuchso@msn.com
Williamsburg, VA 23185
Rhonda Kregel 120 | 804-723-5715 Greater Richmond — Central
Positive Supports, LLC 804-723-5714 (fax) (north of the James) / Yes NoO
7021 Hartford Oaks Court rikregel@vcu.edu school age, adult
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Crista Cato Manieri 116 | 804-332-1940 Greater Richmond — Central /
Person Centered Solutions, LLC CristaCato@aol.com ID, dually diagnosed, autism / Yes Yes Yes
P.O. Box 2748 school age, adult
Chester, VA 23831
Susan Mayorga 149 | 540-443-3661 Southwest /
104 Faculty Street, Suite 200 276-730-4409 adult Yes
Blacksburg, VA 24060 susan@bisswva.org
Robin McGirr 155 | 540-373-7643 Spotsylvania, Caroline, King
RACSB Rappahannock Area rmcairr@racsh.state.va.us | George, Fredericksburg,
Community Services Board Stafford County/
600 Jackson Street adult

Fredericksburg, VA 22401
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Tania McKoy 125 | 703-309-8409 Northern Virginia /
7092 Leewood Forest Drive tanialilia5@aol.com adult
Springfield, VA 22151
Stephanie McPherson 161 Tidewater Yes Yes
225 W. Olney Road 757-715-2285
Norfolk, VA 23510 stephanie.mcpherson@nor
folk.gov
Cynthia Minto 804-931-1182
14525 Woodleigh Drive 804-358-2211 Yes Yes
Chester, VA 23831 160 | mintoc@rrsi.org Central Virginia
Phil Nussbaum 107 | 804-516-9579 Greater Richmond — Central /
11057 Palmwood Circle 804-550-2532 transition age (14-22), adult
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 p_nussbaum@comcast.net
Natikca Oliver 153 | 804-539-9033 Central Virginia / Tidewater
Center for Behavior Management, LLC
201 Marble Road oliverncfom@gmail.com | any age
Richmond, VA 23236
Yes
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Damon Peterson 148 | 804-861-5201 Central Virginia —Tidewater /
Inner-Vision Education Center, LLC 804-894-3578 preschool age, school age, Yes Yes
P.O. Box 334 inner-visioneducation.com | transition age, young adult
Petersburg, VA 23804
V.J. Petillo 103 | 804-687-8421 Greater Richmond — Central /
V.J. Petillo Behavioral vip91l@comcast.net any age Yes Yes
Consultation
8900 Lissie Court
Glen Allen, VA 23060
Elizabeth Pleinka-Bateman 143 | 757-788-0300 Tidewater /
Hampton-Newport News CSB bpleinkabateman@yahoo. | any age
300 Medical Drive, 1* Floor com
Hampton, VA 23666
Andrea (Andie) Plumley 111 | 757-652-2484 Hampton Roads /
Positive Behavioral Supports of aplumley@cox.net school age, adult; dually Yes
Virginia, LLC diagnosed (any age)
412 Investors Place, Suite 102
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
Shannon Pociask 151 | 757-567-4553 Hampton Roads /
Hope House Foundation spociask@hope-house.org | transition age, adult Yes Yes Yes

801 Boush Street, Suite 302
Norfolk, VA 23510
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George Rathbone 147 | 301-495-2820 Northern Virginia /
301 Dale Drive george.rathbone@gmail.c | any age Yes
Silver Spring, MD 20910 om
Gail Reese 117 | 540-828-0177 (home) Shenandoah Valley /
5630 Glade View Drive 540-421-5096 (cell) autism / preschool age, school
Bridgewater, VA 22812 gemreese@msn.com age
Barbara Riggs 133 | 757-858-8011
Eggleston Services 757-450-4049 Tidewater, Peninsula /
1161 Ingleside Road Riggs.barbara@egglestons | adult
Norfolk, VA 23502 ervices.org
Lora Rose 757-468-7000 ext. 111
Community Alternatives, Inc. 757-343-7366 Tidewater / adult Yes
3133 Magic Hollow Blvd 110 | Irose@comalt.org
Virginia Beach, VA 23453
Laura Sabados 540-462-6656
Chatham, VA 136 | alittlebithippie@hughes.n

et
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Channell Sanchez 159 | 504/289-0984 Northern Virginia
P.O. Box 8084 channells@hotmail.com adult Yes
Alexandria, Virginia 22306
Emil Sandstrom 137 | 276-233-1843 Southwestern Va. /
Mt. Rogers CSB emils@mrcsb.state.va.us | adult Yes
6000 Carrollton Pike Suite C
Galax, VA 24333
Carol Schall, Ph.D. 104 | 804-828-4523 Statewide /
VCU School of Education cmschall@vcu.edu transition age, young adult yes
P.O. Box 842020
Richmond, VA 23284-2020
Christina Janoska Slater 124 | 757-489-8103 (business) | Tidewater /
Hope House Foundation 757-337-9814 (cell) adult
226 Maryland Avenue cslater@hope-house.org
Portsmouth, VA 23707
Debra Smith 126 | 434-983-9638 Central /
9768 Andersonville Road dsmith@tcsov.com any age

Dillwyn, VA 23936
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Kerrie Sparks, LCSW 119 | 804-437-2599 Central /
Kerrie Sparks, LLC, LCSW, PBSF sparks.kerrie@gmail.com | any age
431 Walton Park Rd.
Midlothian, VA 23114
Angela P. Stevens 114 | 757-625-6161 ext.27 Tidewater /
Hope House Foundation astevens@hope-house.org | any age Yes Yes Yes
801 Boush Street, #301
Norfolk, VA 23510
Scott Taylor 158 | 804-897-3768
Southern Psychological Services 804-524-4722 Statewide
11031 Bondurant Drive southernpsych@yahoo.com
Richmond, VA 23236
Jo Thompson, LCSW, CBIS 128 | 703-451-8881 ext. 230 Northern-
Brain Injury Services, Inc. jthompson@braininjurysv | Northern VA /
8136 Old Keene Mill Road cs.org child, adolescent
Suite B-102
Springfield, VA 22152
Paula Traverse-Charleton
Positive Behavioral Supports of 113 | 757-567-4819 Tidewater /
VA, LLC paula.pbsva@yahoo.com | any age Yes Yes Yes
412 Investors Place, #102
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
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Lindsey Troyer Central Virginia, Tidewater,
205 Washington Drive 163 | 540-368-2258 Northwest Virginia, Northern YES
Ruther Glen, VA 22546 kandltroyer@hotmail.com | Virginia
Theresa C. Waldo (Terry) 154 | 757- 553-0842 Tidewater- Hampton Roads/any
St. Mary’s Home for Disabled 757-622-2208 ext. 314 age
Children twaldo@smhdc.org
1304 Baecher Lane
Norfolk, VA 23509
Willona Walker 156 | 804-986-8003 Richmond
1519 Idlewood Ave. willonawalkerpbsf@yaho Yes
Richmond, VA 23220 0.com.
Daphne Lynn Weaver 129 | 804-721-1912 Petersburg, Colonial Heights /
Independent Capacity Systems 804-520-7773 any age yes
1605 Continental Blvd. Daphne.Weaver@dbhds.v
Chester, VA 23834 irginia.gov
Charlene H. Wentland 144 | 757-817-7125 (business, | Tidewater (Peninsula,
Learning Solutions Consulting, Inc. cell) Southside) / Yes Yes

517 Bridge Wood Drive
Yorktown, VA 23693

757-867-8505 (home)
charwentland@verizon.ne

preschool age, school age,
young adult
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t
Yong-Joo Peter Whang Statewide
Community Concepts, Inc. 168 | 571-294-7478 yes
12580 Garland Tree Ct. peterwhang@hotmail.com
Fairfax VA 22033
Nick Whited 123 | 276-210-4977 (cell) Southwest /
1819 1/2 Virginia Avenue 276-326-1086 (home) any age
Bluefield, VA 24605 asicsman@hotmail.com
Michelle Witt
Crossroads to Brain Injury Recovery Shenendoah Valley
Blue Ridge Hall 164 | 540-568-8923 Any age Yes
MSC 9020 michelle@c2bir.org
Harrisonburg, VA 22807
Priscilla Wright, M.Ed. 135 | centerdbehavior@gmail.c | Central /
Center for Behavior Management om any age

3324 Terminal Avenue
Richmond, VA 23234
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